Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450		RECORDATION FORM PATENTS C				
Ale	xandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 127055				
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2						
1,	A. Name of conveying parties: Takaaki YAMAMOTO Fuyuki MAEHARA B. Additional name(s) of conveying	ig party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO, KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF., 448-8661 JAPAN			
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:		B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No			
	Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: February 17					
4.	A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/3	57,055	B. Patent No.(s)			
		Additional numbers attach	ached? Yes No			
	C. Title of Application: METE	IOD AND APPARATU	US FOR CONTROLLING ON-VEHICLE GENERATOR			
5.	Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: James A. Oliff		7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 223 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	320 5-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beloriginal document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,0 Linda M. Saltiel Registration No. 51	75	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: March 8, 2006			

PATENT

ASSIC	SNN	ŒN	Τ
-------	-----	----	---

		Abstracti	
		(1) Takaaki YAMAMOTO (5)	
1-8)	Insert	(2) Fuyuki MAEHARA (6)	
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)(7)	
	01 111 (011-0-(-)	(4)(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.) paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees t set over to	not and other good and valuable consideration
(9) Insert Name of Assignce (9) DENSO CORPORATION			
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 1-1, Showa-cho, Kariya-city, Aichi-pref. 448-866	I Japan
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's help the entire right, title and interest for the United States of A invention, and in all applications for patent including any divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granteed. (11) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR (11)	s, successors, assigns and legal representatives, america as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and all provisional, non-provisional, n(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, d on the invention known as
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign	(11) METHOD AND APPARATOS FOR C	ZATITOLISITIO CI.
		GENERATOR	
		(Attorney Docket No. 127055)
	Application Number	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an applica on even date herewith or	tion for patent in the United States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12) February 17, 2006	
	Application		
(13)	Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number 11/35	7.055
	Identification for filed applications	filed February 21, 2006	
any ap the Ass claims reexam Patent full rig and ag identifi	ations and patents as the Ast 2) Each undersigned ag plication or continuation or signee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned ag or provisions of the Interna 4) Each undersigned ag nination a grant of a valid U 5) Each undersigned as s of the United States result ght to convey the entire inter trees that this assignment is	ees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any apon, and any patent(s) issuing thereon, and also to execute septignee may deem necessary. ees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any in division thereof, or any patent or reissue application based the in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interferences to execute all papers and documents and perform any actional Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or simple the states patent to the Assignce. Interference and requests the Commissioner of the U.S. Patent and firm said application(s) to the said Assignce, as Assignce as therein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not be properly on him and his heirs, successors, assigns and legal recept grants the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC the power to yor desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United	terference which may be declared concerning ereon, for the invention, and to cooperate with nee. which may be necessary in connection with illar agreements. obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or d Trademark Office to issue any and all Letters of the entire interest, and covenants that he has a execute, any agreements in conflict herewith, presentatives.
	In witness whereof, exc	uted by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the under	signed name(s).
Date	Letter Feb	17, 2006 Inventor Signature Jakaaki Yaman , 2006 Inventor Signature Fuyuki Machar	i dumamato (SEAL)
Date	February 17	, 2006 Inventor Signature Fuyuk Machar	i Machara (SEAL)
Date	Fetr	Inventor Signature	(CEAL)
Date		Inventor Signature	(SEAL)
If nei	ther, then it should be signe	preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the to before at least two witnesses who also sign here:	
Date	February 17	2006 Witness Jakato	she I nokuchi
Date	February 17	2006 Witness Jake to 2006 Witness Joshika	shi Inokuchi azu Xizawa

PATENT

REEL: 017319 FRAME: 0213